CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN AT 46 MAIN STREET, FRANKLIN, NJ HELD ON OCTOBER 8, 2019

ALL MATTERS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. THERE WILL BE NO SEPARATE DISCUSSION OF THE ITEMS. IF ANY DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT PARTICULAR ITEM WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND WILL BE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.

CORRESPONDENCE (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING ONLY OF THE FOLLOWING):

- 1. Letter dated August 22, 2019 from Alison Littell McHose to The Home Furniture Warehouse regarding receipt of office equipment donation.
- 2. Letter dated September 10, 2019, from Gary A. Baldwin, Borough of Tinton Falls Council President, to All Mayors and Governing Bodies of the State of New Jersey, Re: R-19-149 resolution to urge voters to support the referendum on the election ballot in November, so that veterans or widowed spouses of veterans who reside in continuing care retirement communities (CCRC) will be eligible for property tax deduction.
- 3. Borough of Tinton Fall Resolution R-19-149 resolution to urge voters to support the referendum on the election ballot in November, so that veterans or widowed spouses of veterans who reside in continuing care retirement communities (CCRC) will be eligible for property tax deduction.
- Letter dated September 23, 2019, from F. Parker Space, Assemblyman, Steven V. Oroho, Senator, Harold J. Wirths, Assemblyman, to Darlene Tremont, Franklin Borough Clerk regarding invitation to a meeting.

REPORTS (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. Municipal Court Report for August 2019

APPLICATIONS (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. Letter dated October 4, 2019 from Richard Knop, Concerned Citizens for a Better Franklin, Re: Use of the Senior Center for its monthly meetings on the first Thursday of each month for the calendar year of 2020.

RESOLUTIONS (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. Payment of bills for the meeting of October 8, 2019.